

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. : SC01-2598

LOWER TRIBUNAL NO. : 4D01-252

JENNIFER BACH,
Petitioner,

vs.

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE,
INC.,
Respondent.

_____/

INITIAL BRIEF FILED ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER

On Appeal from the Fourth District Court of Appeal
L.T. Case No. 4D01-252

Law Offices of STROLLA & STROLLA
Attorneys for Appellant
319 Clematis Street
Suite 801
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone: (561) 802-8987
Fax: (561) 802-8957

STACY STROLLA, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. : 0044954

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii-iii

Issue on Appeal 1

Statement of Case & Facts 1-4

Summary of Argument 4-7

Argument 7-20

 I CLAIMANT HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE A LAWSUIT IF A "NO-
 CAUSE" DETERMINATION IS ISSUED AFTER THE 180 DAY
 INITIAL INVESTIGATION PERIOD. 7

 A. A Clear Reading Of Fla. Stat. §§760.11(3)
 and (8) Provide A Claimant The Right To Sue
 If The Investigating Agency Fails To Render
 A Determination As To That Charge Within 180
 Days 7

 B. Statutory Construction Of The Act Supports That
 Petitioner Has The Right To Sue If A No-Cause
 Determination After 180 Days. 9

 II THE FAILURE TO ISSUE A DETERMINATION WITHIN 180
 DAYS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 760.11(3), DEPRIVE
 PETITIONER DUE PROCESS AND PROPERTY INTEREST. . 15

 A. Vested Rights Are Not Written In Disappearing
 Ink 15

 B. Petitioner Is Denied Due Process When The
 Florida
 Commission On Human Relations Fails to Advise of
 Her Options Available Under the Act After The
 "No Cause" Finding Is Issued 17

 III THE NEWLY CREATED RACE TO THE COURTHOUSE CONFLICTS
 WITH LEGISLATIVE POLICY AND SUPREME COURT MANDATE 20

Conclusion 20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Statutes:

Florida Statutes §760.01 16
Florida Statutes §760.11 (3) 3,5-8,10-12,15-20
Florida Statutes §760.11 (4) 4,5,8,10-12,16
Florida Statutes §760.11 (7) 5,11-13
Florida Statutes §760.11 (8) 4,5,7,8,11,12

Other:

U.S.C.A. Const.Amend. 14 15

Cases:

Allstate Ins. Co. v. Rush, 777 So.2d 1027 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) 10
Andujar v. National Property and Casualty, 659 So.2d 1214
Fla. 4th DCA 1995) 14
Blinn v. Florida Dept. of Transportation, 2000 WL 1880213
(Fla. 1st App., December 29, 2000) 9
Holly v. Auld, 450 So.2d 217 (Fla.1984) 7,9
Jones v. Lakeland Regional Medical Center, 805 So.2d 940
(Fla. 2d DCA 2001) 18
Joshua v. City of Gainesville, 768 So.2d 432
Fla. 2000) 4,8,9,16,17,20
Logan v. Zimmerman Brush Co., 455 U.S. 422, 102 S.Ct.
1148 (1982) 15,16
Las Olas Tower Co. v. City of Fort Lauderdale, 742 So.2d 308,

312 Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	9
<u>Mayo Clinic Jacksonville v. Department of Professional Regulation, Board of Medicine</u> , 625 So.2d 918, 919 Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

<u>McElrath v. Burley</u> , 707 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998)	12,13,14
<u>Miele v. Prudential- Bache Secs., Inc.</u> , 656 So.2d 470 Fla.1995)	9
<u>Segura v. Hunter Douglas Fabrication Co.</u> , 184 F.Supp.2d 1227 (M.D. Fla. 2002)	18
<u>State v. Putnam County Dev. Auth.</u> , 249 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1971)	10
<u>State v. Iacovone</u> , 660 So.2d 1371 (Fla.1995)	9
<u>White v. City of Pompano Beach</u> , 2002 WL 429241 (Fla. App. 4 Dist.)(March 20, 2002)	18,19
<u>Woodham v. Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida, Inc.</u> , 793 So.2d 41 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	3,4,20
